
24th Men's World Championship 2015
Qatar

Preliminary Round - Group C

Match Team Statistics

THU 22 JAN 2015
21:00 Duhail Handball Sports Hall

HBM400C11_83 1.0 Report Created  THU 22 JAN 2015 22:33

Match No: 46 ALG  26 - 32  FRA
(12 - 19) (14 - 13)

Referees: STOIJKOVIC Dusan / NIKOLIC Nenad (SRB)

ALG - Algeria
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC DR

TP

5 CHENTOUT Khaled

6 BERKOUS  Messaoud 11/18 61 5/11 3/4 1/1 2/2 5 2 1 1 45:19

7 DAOUD  Hichem 0/3 0 0/1 0/2 3 1 1 2 41:47

10 BOULTIF Sassi 2:12

12 BENMENNI  Abdallah 1 59:07

13 CHEHBOUR  Riad 2/5 40 1/1 0/2 1/2 1 2 49:30

14 SOUDANI  Rabah 2/4 50 0/1 1/1 1/2 2 2 58:41

15 BOUKHEMIS Tarek

16 BOUSMAL Adel 0:53

17 BERRIAH Abderrahim 2/8 25 2/8 1 3 1 32:16

18 KAABECHE Hichem 6/7 86 6/7 1 1 1 42:01

19 HAMOUD   Ayatallah El Khomini 1/1 100 1/1 9:39

20 BILOUM  El Hadi

21 MOKRANI Med  Aski 0/1 0 0/1 1 1 34:28

24 LAYADI  Messaoud 2/2 100 2/2 1 10:23

25 FILAH  Belgacem 0/1 0 0/1 1 1 1 1 1 33:44

Bench/Team

26/50 52 6/9 3/4 9/26 3/4 3/5 2/2 14 11 2 1 3 9Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

12 BENMENNI  Abdallah 7/36 19 2/6 33 3/7 43 2/6 33 0/5 0 0/7 0 0/5 0

16 BOUSMAL Adel 0/3 0 0/3 0

Totals 7/39 18 2/6 33 3/7 43 2/6 33 0/8 0 0/7 0 0/5 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 6 2 1 9 67

Wing Shots 3 1 4 75

9m Shots 9 9 1 1 6 26 35

7m Shots 3 1 N/A 4 75

Fast Breaks 3 1 1 5 60

Breakthroughs 2 2 100

Totals 26 13 3 2 6 50 52

Number of Attacks: 56, Scoring Efficiency: 46%
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Referees: STOIJKOVIC Dusan / NIKOLIC Nenad (SRB)

ALG - Algeria

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
5 CHENTOUT K 6 BERKOUS  M

0/1 1/1 2/3

0/2 1/1

2/2 5/7
1-Blocked

7 DAOUD  H

0/1

1-Missed 1-Blocked

10 BOULTIF S 12 BENMENNI  A 13 CHEHBOUR  R

1/2

0/1

1/1
1-Post

14 SOUDANI  R

1/1

0/1 0/1

1/1

15 BOUKHEMIS T 16 BOUSMAL A 17 BERRIAH A

1/1 1/1

1-Missed 1-Post 4-Blocked

18 KAABECHE H

1/1

1/1 0/1

1/1 2/2 1/1

19 HAMOUD   A

1/1

20 BILOUM  E 21 MOKRANI M

1-Missed

24 LAYADI  M

2/2

25 FILAH  B

0/1

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

2/3 2/2 4/6

1/6 2/5

3/3 4/4 8/10
3-Missed 2-Post 6-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

1/1
2/7

0/1

2/2

3/3 4/12

2/3
3/7

3/5
3/5

3/4

2/4
1/4

2/3

5/7

1/13/5

2/3
0/1

1/1
7/8

8/9

2/8 0/1

1/3 0/2

0/6 4/6 0/13

12 BENMENNI  A

2/7 0/1

1/3 0/2

0/5 4/6 0/12

16 BOUSMAL A

0/1

0/1 0/1
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Match No: 46 ALG  26 - 32  FRA
(12 - 19) (14 - 13)

Referees: STOIJKOVIC Dusan / NIKOLIC Nenad (SRB)

FRA - France
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC DR

TP

1 DUMOULIN Cyril 30:00

2 FERNANDEZ Jérôme 4/6 67 3/4 1/1 0/1 1 3 13:04

4 BARACHET Xavier 2/2 100 2/2 1 1 30:00

7 ANIC Igor 1/1 100 1/1 1 18:43

8 NARCISSE Daniel 3/4 75 2/3 1/1 5 1 1 46:12

9 JOLI Guillaume 1/3 33 0/1 1/2 1 1 1 34:41

10 NYOKAS Alix 2/4 50 0/2 2/2 4 1 14:49

13 KARABATIC Nikola 3 1 1 17:29

14 MAHE Kentin 4/6 67 2/4 2/2 1 2 1 49:39

15 GREBILLE Mathieu 0/3 0 0/3 1 13:56

16 OMEYER Thierry 30:00

18 ACCAMBRAY William 1/1 100 1/1 2 2 1 1 12:31

20 SORHAINDO Cédric 2/3 67 2/3 2 1 1 1 35:22

21 GUIGOU Michaël 7/8 88 6/6 1/1 0/1 1 13:31

22 KARABATIC Luka 1/2 50 1/2 2 1 36:47

28 PORTE Valentin 4/4 100 2/2 2/2 23:16

Bench/Team

32/47 68 4/6 4/7 4/10 8/9 7/8 5/7 20 11 2 6 3 5Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 DUMOULIN Cyril 9/23 39 2/6 33 0/2 0 6/11 55 1/3 33 0/1 0

16 OMEYER Thierry 4/16 25 0/2 0 0/1 0 3/7 43 1/4 25 0/1 0 0/1 0

Totals 13/39 33 2/8 25 0/3 0 9/18 50 1/4 25 1/4 25 0/2 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 4 2 6 67

Wing Shots 4 3 7 57

9m Shots 4 2 1 2 1 10 40

7m Shots 8 1 N/A 9 89

Fast Breaks 7 1 8 88

Breakthroughs 5 1 1 7 71

Totals 32 7 2 5 1 47 68

Number of Attacks: 56, Scoring Efficiency: 57%
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Match No: 46 ALG  26 - 32  FRA
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Referees: STOIJKOVIC Dusan / NIKOLIC Nenad (SRB)

FRA - France

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
1 DUMOULIN C 2 FERNANDEZ J

1/1

3/3
1-Post 1-Blocked

4 BARACHET X

1/1 1/1

7 ANIC I

1/1

8 NARCISSE D

0/1 1/1

1/1

1/1

9 JOLI G

0/1 1/1
1-Post

10 NYOKAS A

1/1

0/1

1/1
1-Missed

13 KARABATIC N 14 MAHE K

2/2

1/1 0/2 1/1

15 GREBILLE M

0/1

2-Post

16 OMEYER T 18 ACCAMBRAY W

1/1

20 SORHAINDO C

1/1

0/1 1/1

21 GUIGOU M

1/1

1/1

3/3 2/2
1-Missed

22 KARABATIC L

1/1
1-Post

28 PORTE V

1/1

1/1 2/2

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

6/8 1/1

2/3 2/2

6/6 2/6 13/13
2-Missed 5-Post 1-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

2/3
0/1

1/1

5/7

1/1 3/5

2/4
1/4

2/3
7/8

8/9

2/3
3/7

3/5

2/2

3/34/12

1/1
2/7

0/1
3/5

3/4

1/3 0/2 2/6

5/6 3/5

0/3 0/4 2/10

1 DUMOULIN C

0/1 2/4

3/4 3/4

0/3 0/2 1/5

16 OMEYER T

1/3 0/1 0/2

2/2 0/1

0/2 1/5

NOTE
marked player number indicate 'player award'

LEGEND
TP Time Played G / Att. Goals / Attacks BS Blocked Shots YC Yellow Cards FB All Fast Breaks
6mC 6m Centre Shots Pos Position Attacks ST Steals RC Red Cards Ind. FB Individual Fast
9m 9m Shots P7 Penalty Fouls AS Assists 2Min 2 Minute Suspensions 7mP 7m Penalty Shots
R7 Received 7m-Fouls BT Breaktroughs 2+2 2+2 Minute Suspensions NS Near Shots Wing Wing Shots
Prop. % Proportion of Goals % Efficiency FTO Fast Throw off TO (TF) Turnover (Technical Faults)
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